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Vendor No. Vendor Domicile/Best Rating/FBP Ind Billing Coordinator Add/Ph

Product Code Plan

Product Description

Admin Coord (Agency Only)

(Agency Personnel Use Only)

30004

PA/NA 25 IA25
PC/NC 21 IA21
NV 81 IA81
NS 30 IA30

LA Sales Coordinator Jami Fairchild - Jami_Fairchild@us.aflac.com

American Family Life Assurance Co

(AFLAC)

Cancer

Hospital Indemnity
Accident/Disability
Term Life

for Employees (225) 273-6110

FIA+/FBP

Sonia Lyles

(706) 596-3554

(706) 596-3177 (FAX)
SLyles@aflac.com

Sonia Lyles

1932 Wynnton Rd
Columbus, GA 31999-0002
(706) 596-3554

(706) 596-3177 (FAX)
SLyles@aflac.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 992-3522

30006

NN 27 AH27
NP 22 AH22
NS 32 AH32

LA Sales Coordinator
for Employees

American Heritage Life, a wholly-owned

subsidiary of the Allstate Corporation

Accident
Disability Income
Universal Life — N/S

F/A+/ Non FBP

Brian Pieklo

(904) 992-5199

(866) 428-2516 (FAX)
BPieklo@allstate.com

Warren Benoit - Warren@BenoitandAssociates.com
(800) 443-5694

Christine Watkins

1776 American Heritage Life Dr
Jacksonville, FL 32224-6688
(904) 992-3146

(866) 428-2516 (FAX)
Christine.Watkins@allstate.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 521-3535

30008

PD/ND 23 IF23

LA Sales Coordinator
for Employees

American Public Life

Dental

FIA+ | FBP

Diona Manwell
(405) 416-8611
(405) 416-7528 (FAX)

Deborah Pierce
2305 Lakeland Dr
Flowood, MS 39232
(601) 936-3225

(877) 807-0911 (FAX)

Diona.Manwell@ampublic.com Deborah.Pierce@ampublic.com

Warren Benoit - Warren@BenoitandAssociates.com
(800) 443-5694

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 256-8606

Colonial Life & Accident

Hospital Indemnity
Accident/Disability
Universal Life- N/S

FIA | FBP

Noah Reynolds

(803) 678-2849

(803) 678-5908 (FAX)
NReynolds@coloniallife.com

Mandi Wicker

1200 Colonial Life Blvd
Columbia, SC 29210

(800) 256-7004 ext 85529
(800) 561-3082 (FAX)
MRWicker@coloniallife.com

30013

PA/NA 63 IK63 Cancer
PD/ND 76 IK76

NM 60 IK60

NR 69 IK69

NZ 19 NZ19 Critical lllness
NN 31 NN31 Whole Life

LA Sales Coordinator

Robert Brulet - Robert.Brulet@coloniallifesales.com
for Employees (866) 457-2010 ext 41

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 325-4368

30180

PA/NA 23 DD23

LA Sales Coordinator

Delta Dental Insurance Company

Dental

for Employees (800) 443-5694

F/IA | FBP Lisa David

107 Estainville Ave
Lafayette, LA 70508
(678) 893-1911

(770) 777-3345 (FAX)

LDavid@delta.org

Tony Cangelosi
(504) 368-5171
(504) 368-5858 (FAX)
TCangelosi@delta.org

Warren Benoit - Warren@BenoitandAssociates.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 521-2651

Vendor No.
Product Code

Domicile/

Best Rating

FBP Ind

LaGov HCM Vendor Code for the specific company

P(A-L)-Participating and eligible for flex, N(A-L)-Non-participating but eligible for flex, N(M-Z)-Ineligible for flex
D-domestic insurance, F-foreign insurance, or N-non insurance

Insurance Vendors - current A.M. Best rating- A+, A, B+, B, etc.

Or, Non-Insurance Vendors or Domestic Insurance Vendors not meeting A.M. Best rating requirements
(CD-Certificate of Deposit or ILOC-Irrevocable letter of credit)
= FBP - vendor has at least one product participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan
(Per OSUP Policy, all FBP vendor’s products must be refunded in payroll system)
Non FBP - vendor does not have products participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan.
(Per OSUP Policy, all Non FBP vendor’s products must be refunded directly to employees)

Products followed by N/S = Product has active participants but is no longer solicited/sold
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Admin Coord (Agency Only)

(Agency Personnel Use Only)

30023 First Continental Life & Accident
Insurance Company dba DINA Dental,
Formerly Guaranty Assurance Company
PA/NA 23 DH23 Dental (DINA)

LA Sales Coordinator Kayli Blanchard — KBlanchard@fcldental.com
for Employees (985) 513-4402

D/CD / FBP

Dacia Olivarez

(866) 436-3093 ext 1010
(832) 415-0131 (FAX)
DOlivarez@fcldental.com

Dacia Olivarez

101 Parklane Blvd, Ste 301
Sugarland, TX 77478
(866) 436-3093 ext 1010
(832) 415-0131 (FAX)
DOlivarez@fcldental.com

Customer Service number for Employees (866) 436-3093

30106 National Teachers Associates Life
Insurance Company

PA/NA 25 TA25 Cancer

PB/NB 16 TA16 Heart

NN 22 TA22 Disability Income

NP 27 TA27 Accident

NM 30 TA30 Term Life

LA Sales Coordinator
for Employees

Nolan Gisclair Ill — Nolan.Gisclair@ntarep.com
(504) 444-1427

F/IA | FBP

Tracy Stewart

(972) 532-2177

(972) 532-2194 (FAX)
Tracy.Stewart@ntalife.com

Bukureshe Tahiri
4949 Keller Springs Rd
Addison, TX 75001
(469) 375-3027

(888) 211-1392 (FAX)
B.Tahiri@ntalife.com

Customer Service number for Employees (888) 671-6771

30048 New York Life Insurance

NN 31 SN31 Whole Life

Charmaine Goodman - CGoodmanl@newyorklife.com
(214) 473-7004

LA Sales Coordinator
for Employees

F/A++/ Non FBP

Sheryl Gunderson
(800) 695-1272 ext 6001623
(908) 840-3859 (FAX)

Diane Nelsen

200 Public Square, FI 5
Cleveland, OH 44114

(800) 695-1272 ext 6001685
(908) 840-3859 (FAX)

sheryl_d_gunderson@newyorklife.com  diane_nelsen@newyorklife.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 695-1272 ext 407

30052 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc.,
Formerly LegalShield

NM 99 SQ99 Legal Service

NN 98 SQ98 Identity Theft

LA Sales Coordinator
for Employees

Mark Riches - mark@markriches.com
(931) 265-4765

N/ILOC / Non FBP

Mark Riches
(931) 265-4765
mark@markriches.com

Cory Hylback

One Pre-Paid Way

Ada, OK 74820-5813
(800) 972-9272

(580) 310-6962 (FAX)
CoryHylback@pplsi.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 654-7757

30054 Protective Life Insurance

NS 32 SH32 Universal Life- N/S

LA Sales Coordinator David Dearie - Dearie@cox.net
for Employees (504) 616-3537

F/A+/ Non FBP

Rahsaan Jones

(205) 878-4972

(205) 268-3402 (FAX)
Rahsaan.Jones@Protective.com

Robyn Worthington

PO Box 12687

Birmingham, AL 35202-6687
(800) 866-9933

(205) 268-3402 (FAX)
Robyn.Worthington@protective.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 866-9933

P(A-L)-Participating and eligible for flex, N(A-L)-Non-participating but eligible for flex, N(M-Z)-Ineligible for flex

Vendor No. = LaGov HCM Vendor Code for the specific company

Product Code =

Domicile/ =  D-domestic insurance, F-foreign insurance, or N-non insurance

Best Rating Insurance Vendors - current A.M. Best rating- A+, A, B+, B, etc.
Or, Non-Insurance Vendors or Domestic Insurance Vendors not meeting A.M. Best rating requirements
(CD-Certificate of Deposit or ILOC-Irrevocable letter of credit)

FBP Ind = FBP - vendor has at least one product participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan

(Per OSUP Policy, all FBP vendor’s products must be refunded in payroll system)
Non FBP - vendor does not have products participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan.
(Per OSUP Policy, all Non FBP vendor’s products must be refunded directly to employees)

Products followed by N/S = Product has active participants but is no longer solicited/sold
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30064
PA/NA 17 MT17
PB/NB 40 MT40

Starmount Life Insurance, underwriter

for AlwaysCare Benefits Inc.

Dental
Vision

D/A / FBP

Rosalyn Duty

(888) 729-5433

(225) 400-9331 (FAX)
lastateenroliment@starmountlife.com
RDuty@unum.com

LA Sales Coordinator Jelisa Johnson — lastateenrollment@starmountlife.com
for Employees (888) 729-5433

Pennie Barbay

8485 Goodwood Blvd

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

(888) 729-5433

(225) 400-9331 (FAX)
lastateenroliment@starmountlife.com

Customer Service number for Employees (888) 400-9303

30131

PC/NC 16 TL16

NT 27 TL27
NR 32 TL32
NP 82 TL82

Transamerica Life Insurance Co, a
member of the AEGON Group

Heart
Accident
Universal Life

Heart-C/V — N/S

LA Sales Coordinator Nell Passman - NellPassmanl@cox.net
for Employees (225) 315-2537

F/IA | FBP

Stephan Newman
(501) 227-1030

Stephanie Armstrong

PO Box 428

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406

(800) 400-3042

(501) 227-1318 (FAX)
Stephanie.Armstrong@transamerica.com

Stephan.Newman@transamerica.com

Customer Service number for Employees (866) 763-7474

30014 Washington National Ins Co, F/A /[ Non FBP Chris Ekstrom
Formerly Conseco Health Ins. PO Box 2036
Carmel, IN 46082-2036
NP 81 CA81 Accident-C/V Scot Willard (800) 458-9094 ext 75532
NM 80 CA80 Cancer-C/V (317) 817-5937 (317) 817-2038 (FAX)
NR 82 CA82 HeartCare-C/V (317) 817-2169 (FAX)

LA Sales Coordinator Scot Willard - Scot.Willard@Optavise.com
for Employees (317) 817-5937

Scot.Willard@Optavise.com

Chris.Ekstrom@washingtonnational.com

Customer Service number for Employees (800) 525-7662

Vendor No.
Product Code
Domicile/
Best Rating

LaGov HCM Vendor Code for the specific company
P(A-L)-Participating and eligible for flex, N(A-L)-Non-participating but eligible for flex, N(M-Z)-Ineligible for flex
D-domestic insurance, F-foreign insurance, or N-non insurance

Insurance Vendors - current A.M. Best rating- A+, A, B+, B, etc.

Or, Non-Insurance Vendors or Domestic Insurance Vendors not meeting A.M. Best rating requirements

(CD-Certificate of Deposit or ILOC-Irrevocable letter of credit)
FBP - vendor has at least one product participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan
(Per OSUP Policy, all FBP vendor’s products must be refunded in payroll system)

FBP Ind =

Non FBP - vendor does not have products participating in the Flexible Benefits Plan.

Products followed by N/S = Product has active participants but is no longer solicited/sold

(Per OSUP Policy, all Non FBP vendor’s products must be refunded directly to employees)



